

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) No. 54/25 (CIS No- 54/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000055-2025

Order no.04

Dated- 16.05.2025

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition, filed for the accused persons, viz. Hamidul Haque and Nabi Hussain and being allowed.

Bail petition along with v/nama filed for the accused persons.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person urges for fixing the date, i.e. 19.05.2025, already fixed for hearing of the bail petition.

Hence, to date (19.05.2025) for hearing bail petition.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, Siliguri